IN OUT
3
51
56 Series
Miniature Power Relays 12 A
A range of miniature power relays, with 2 or 4 CO contact
Features include:
• PCB version

7 8 7 8 7 887
Coil version= 3 Option= 0030 Option= 0060 - 0070 Option= 0080 - 0090
ORDERING INFORMATION
OPTIONS
Example: a 56 series P.C.B. relay, 2 CO (DPDT) contacts, coil rated 12 V DC.
Coil version
3 = DC diode in parallel
to the coil (positive to
pin 7) for 2 CO only
8 = AC (50/60 Hz)
9 = DC
Type
4 = P.C.B.
No. of poles
2 = 2 CO(DPDT)
4 = 4 CO (4PDT)
Coil voltage
006 =     6 V
012 =   12 V
024 =   24 V
048 =   48 V
060 = 60 V
110 = 110 V
120 = 120 V AC only
230 = 230 V AC only
240 = 240 V AC only
Contact material
and contact circuit
00 = Standard
03 = NO ≥ 1,5 mm
(for 56.42 (2 CO) AC only)
20 = AgCdO
40 = AgSnO2
Options
00 = Standard
Series
5 6 0 1 24 2 09 00 0